

October 09, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE: Scrip Code: 543251

The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**NSE Symbol: RVHL** 

Sub: Certificate in terms of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we enclose herewith copy of the certificate dated October 04, 2023 received from Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, For **Ravinder Heights Limited** 

Renuka Uniyal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosed as above

Ravinder Heights Ltd.

CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331 Registered Office: SCO No. 71, First Floor, Royal Estate Complex, Zirakpur, Punjab 140603 Corporate Office: 7th Floor, DCM Building, 16 Barakhamba Rd. New Delhi 110001 T: +91 11 43639000 F: +91 11 43639015 E: info@ravinderheights.com W: www.ravinderheights.com



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel. : +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail : info@skylinerta.com Website : www.skylinerta.com CIN No. : U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: October 04, 2023

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ September/2023

To,

The Company Secretary RAVINDER HEIGHTS LTD. 7TH FLOOR, DCM BUILDING, 16, BARAKHAMBA ROAD NEW DELHI 110001

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **30th September**, **2023**, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "**RAVINDER HEIGHTS LTD.**" CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331.

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

